502736653 03/25/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2783257

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
AMIR BASSAN-ESKE	NAZI		03	3/25/2014
NAFTALY SHARIR			03	3/24/2014
OFER FRIEDMAN			0	3/24/2014
GILI ELIAS			0	3/24/2014
GIORA SUSSMAN			0:	3/24/2014
ERAN AHARONSON			0	3/24/2014
			•	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:		PIXIE TECHNOLOGY INC.		
Street Address:		171 MAIN STREET, #172		
City:		LOS ALTOS		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94022	94022		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	 		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14085844		
	DATA	(700)000 4707		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	he sent t	(703)683-4707 o the e-mail address first; if that is	sunsuccessful it	will be sent vi
US Mail.		e ine e-man address mist, in mat i	, unsuccessiui, n	
		703 838 5568		
Email:		mail@i-p.co.il		
•		RECHES PATENTS		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		211 NORTH UNION STREET, SUI ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
		-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		OREN RECHES	OREN RECHES	
SIGNATURE:		/OREN RECHES/	/OREN RECHES/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/25/2014	03/25/2014	
Fotal Attachments: 3				
ource=8362-US2-Assig	nment-Si	gned#page1.tif	__	
500700050				

REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0657

source=8362-US2-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif source=8362-US2-Assignment-Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Amir Bassan-Eskenazi residing at 171 Main Street, Suite 172, Los Altos, California 44418, US; Naftaly Sharir residing at 7 Eshkol Street, Zichron Yakov 3092429, Israel; Ofer Friedman residing at 13A Kinneret Street, Ganei-Tikva 5590000, Israel; Gili Elias residing at 7 Passman Street, Herzelia 4642448, Israel; Giora Sussman residing at 5 Hermesh Street, Bene Zion 6091000, Israel; Eran Aharonson residing at 27 Hasaifan Street, Ramat Hasharon 4724827, Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto **Pixie Technology Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 171 Main Street, #172 Los Altos, California 94022, US; and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 14/085,844 having a filing date of 21-NOV-2013, and is entitled MANAGING A SPHERE OF WIRELESS TAGS

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

We hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in relation to each and every of the following patent sand patent applications or to the subject matter disclosed in each and every of the following patent sand patent applications or in any patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the following patent sand patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject matter of each and every of the following patents and patent applications.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Amir Bassan-Eskenazi	ster Friedman
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
3-25-2044	13 Kinneret St Gamer Tilwa
	[srael

1

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Naftaly Sharir	Aer Erredmann
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
24 - March - 2014	13 KINNERET ST Gave Tilma Israel

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Ofer Friedman	NAFTALY SHARIR
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: 24- march - 2014 Eschel 7, ZICADN YAARN, ISRAEL

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Gili Elias	Ofer <u>Friedman</u>
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: <u>B. Winneret St. Goner</u> Filma I Stored

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Giora Sussman	Ofer Friedman
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
<u>CIORA SUSSMANN</u>	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
<u>\$4/3/14</u>	13 Vibueral SP. Gonei Tilua Israel

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Eran Aharonson	Of a Friedman
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Eran Macronein	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
24 March 2014	13 Kinneret St. Gruei Tilma ISroel